# ALL REGISTERED VOTERS NOTICE OF ELECTION TO INCREASE TAXES ON A REFERRED MEASURE

#### CASTLE MEADOWS METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 1

Election Date: May 6, 2025

Election Hours: 7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m.

### **Local Election Office Address and Telephone Number:**

2154 E. Commons Ave., Suite 2000, Centennial, Colorado 80122, (303) 858-1800.

### **Ballot Title and Text:**

#### **Ballot Issue A**

SHALL CASTLE MEADOWS METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 1 WAIVE THE 5.25% PROPERTY TAX LIMIT IMPOSED ON INCREASES IN PROPERTY TAXATION BY SECTION 29-1-1702, C.R.S., IN ALL FUTURE PROPERTY TAX YEARS AS PROVIDED FOR BY SECTION 29-1-1704, C.R.S., AND BE AUTHORIZED TO COLLECT, RETAIN, AND SPEND THE FULL AMOUNT OF ALL TAXES, TAX INCREMENT REVENUES, TAP FEES, PARK FEES, FACILITY FEES, SERVICE CHARGES, INSPECTION CHARGES, ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES, GIFTS, GRANTS OR ANY OTHER FEE, RATE, TOLL, PENALTY, INCOME OR CHARGE AUTHORIZED BY LAW OR CONTRACT TO BE IMPOSED, COLLECTED OR RECEIVED BY THE DISTRICT IN FISCAL YEAR 2025 AND IN ALL FISCAL YEARS THEREAFTER, SUCH AMOUNTS TO CONSTITUTE A VOTER-APPROVED REVENUE CHANGE AND BE COLLECTED, RETAINED AND SPENT BY THE DISTRICT WITHOUT REGARD TO ANY SPENDING, REVENUE-RAISING, OR OTHER LIMITATION CONTAINED WITHIN ARTICLE X, SECTION 20 OF THE COLORADO CONSTITUTION, THE LIMITS IMPOSED ON INCREASES IN PROPERTY TAXATION BY SECTION 29-1-301, C.R.S. IN ANY SUBSEQUENT YEAR, OR ANY OTHER LAW WHICH PURPORTS TO LIMIT THE DISTRICT'S REVENUES OR EXPENDITURES AS IT CURRENTLY EXISTS OR AS IT MAY BE AMENDED IN THE FUTURE, AND WITHOUT LIMITING IN ANY YEAR THE AMOUNT OF OTHER REVENUES THAT MAY BE COLLECTED. RETAINED AND SPENT BY THE DISTRICT?

#### Summary of Written Comments FOR Ballot Issue A:

No comments were filed by the constitutional deadline.

# Summary of Written Comments AGAINST Ballot Issue A:

No comments were filed by the constitutional deadline.